
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

DATE: Monday, April 5, 2021 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Teleconference Only 

 
 

1. Item No. 48 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only - 
Mr. Leonard  

a) Atoka County - US-69 - NHPP-013N(170)PM / 28947(04), $16,462.20, 0.67% 
b) Atoka County - US-69 - NHPP-013N(174)PM / 30411(04), $0.13, -0.00% Underrun 
c) Canadian County - I-40 - NHPPI-209N-(078)PM / 30715(04), $8,605.14, 0.06% 
d) Carter County - SH-53 - STP-210C(066)PM / 24104(07), $5,943.05, 0.03% 
e) Carter County - US-70 - STP-210F(077)3B / 34783(04), $1,200.00, 0.15% 
f) Cotton County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-217D(047)RB / 31119(04), $59.40, 0.02% 
g) Creek County - SH-33 - SSR-219B(067)SR / SSR-219B(068)SR / 32710(04), $33,865.01, 1.54% 
h) Delaware County - Co. Rd. - STP-221D(043)CI / 29896(04), $55,683.68, 5.55% 
i) Delaware County - SH-20 - SBR-221C(045)SB / 31361(04), $9,872.44, 1.48% 
j) Delaware County - SH-10 - SSR-221C(044)SR / 32725(04), $18,799.80, 1.08% 
k) Garfield County - SH-132 - SSP-224C(070)PM / 29482(04), $48,392.46, 5.62% 
l) Garfield County - US-64 - SBR-019N(134)SB / 30641(04), $6,202.39, 0.69% 
m) Grady County - US-81 - HSIPG-011N(102)TR / 33607(04), $11,656.86, 0.75% 
n) Jefferson County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-234C(045)RB / 29914(04), $17,444.59, 0.29% 
o) Kay County - SH-11 - SBR-236B(069)SB / 32772(04), $1,136.00, 0.25% 
p) Love County - I-35 - HSIPIG-3500-(014)IT / 31603(04), $9,467.50, 1.51% 
q) McIntosh County - Co. Rd. - STP-246C(009)CI / 30256(04), $15,407.69, 0.57% 
r) McIntosh County - US-69 - NHPP-019N(175)PM / 30572(04), $8,250.00, 0.03% 
s) Muskogee County - Co. Rd. - STP-251D(080)CI / 31163(04), $2,302.14, 0.76% 
t) Oklahoma County - I-40 - NHPPI-0040-5(394)129SS / NHPPI-4000-(095)PM / 23310(04),  
 $44,382.64, 0.06% 
u) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-155E(746)EH / 26889(04), $12,179.85, 12.69% 
v) Oklahoma County - SH-77H - SBR-255N(517)SB / 27107(04), $0.00, 0.00% 
w) Oklahoma County - I-240 FRONTAGE ROAD - TAP-255N(331)AG / 31438(04), $38,594.10, 6.15% 
x) Oklahoma County - Co. Rd. - STP-255D(506)CO / 32884(04), $1,200.00, 0.12% 
y) Oklahoma County - US-62 - NHPP-255N(522)3B / 34814(04), $23,100.00, 5.58% 
z) Osage County - SH-99 - STP-257B(056)SS / 28860(04), $17,078.20, 1.71% 
aa) Pontotoc County - SH-19 - STP-162B(187)SS / 21841(07), $31,500.00, 0.19% 
bb) Pontotoc County - US-377 - SSP-262B(041)SS / 23285(08), $1,331.20, 0.45% 
cc) Pontotoc County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-262C(048)RB / 31252(04), $16,976.40, 0.31% 
dd) Pontotoc County - SH-1 - STP-262C(052)3P / 32768(04), $63,242.67, 2.01% 
ee) Rogers County - SH-20 - SSP-266N(083)RW / 26242(10), $8,750.00, 15.00% 
ff) Rogers County - US-169 - NHPP-030N(078)3P / 32718(04), $27,486.47, 1.53% 
gg) Sequoyah County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-268D(058)RB / 28501(04), $11,084.14, 0.53% 
hh) Sequoyah County - US-64 - SBR-268C(068)SB / 33439(04), $4,582.20, 0.42% 
ii) Stephens County - US-81 - STP-269F(053)PM / 28781(04), $4,309.92, 2.42% 
jj) Wagoner County - SH-72 - STP-173C(087)PM / 20916(04), $0.40, -0.00% Underrun 
kk) Wagoner County - SH-51 - SSP-273N(057)PM / 34189(04), $2,750.00, 0.96% 
ll) Woods County - SH-50 - STP-276C(041)AD / 33412(04), $4,644.20, 1.33% 
mm) Woodward County - US-183/US-270 - NHPP-017N(206)PM / NHPP-017N(256)PM /  
 17457(54), $2,359.50, 0.01% 

 
 



- 2 - 

 

2. Item No. 49 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 

a) Beckham County - SH-6 - STP-205B(076)PM / ACNHPPI-4000(061)PM / 30998(04),  
$80,000.00, 0.28% 

b) Caddo County - SH-152 - SBR-208C(057)SB / 32931(04), $21,073.93, 0.63% 
c) Canadian County - SH-4 - STP-209C(067)PM / 04757(05), #2, $35,032.96, 0.27% 
d) Canadian County - SH-4 - STP-209C(067)PM / 04757(05), #3, $283,721.34, 2.16% 
e) Canadian County - SH-4 - STP-209C(067)PM / 04757(05), #4, $1,078.00, 0.01% 
f) Canadian County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-209D(063)RB / 27858(04), $96,000.00, 2.19% 
g) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - STP-214C(080)AG / 29289(04), $9,000.77, 0.32% 
h) Creek County - SH-51 - ACSTP-219B(047)SS / 27071(04), $299,149.51, -4.07% Underrun 
i) Dewey County - US-270 - NHPP-017N(258)PM / 17671(41), $79,867.68, 0.38% 
j) Ellis County - SH-15 - NHPP-223N(011) / 24223(04), $47,850.00, 0.64% 
k) Greer County - US-283 - STP-228B(017)PM / 29509(04), $88,000.00, 1.13% 
l) Kay County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-136C(162)RB / 25085(04), $47,538.77, 1.59% 
m) McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-0035(297)SS / 23283(04), $314,952.85, 6.57% 
n) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), #15, $280,437.86, 0.28% 
o) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), #16, $59,901.00, 0.06% 
p) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), #17, $0.00, 0.00% 
q) Oklahoma County - I-44 - SBR-4400(073)SB / 33417(04), #1, $147,445.25, 7.33% 
r) Oklahoma County - I-44 - SBR-4400(073)SB / 33417(04), #2, $112,075.94, 5.57% 
s) Ottawa County - US-60 - SSR-258B(055)SR / 32712(04), $15,246.79, 1.45% 
t) Pottawatomie County - SH-39 - SSR-263B(067)SR / 33838(04), $78,350.00, 4.97% 
u) Pushmataha County - US-271 - STP 264B(076)PM / 27026(04), $5,700.00, 0.21% 
v) Rogers County - US-412 - SSP-266N(056)SS / 23170(10), $371,219.72, 4.85% 
w) Tulsa County - SH-51 - NHPP-272N(205)PM / SSP-272N(206)PM / 11477(04), #4,  
 $675,000.00, 5.27% 
x) Tulsa County - SH-51 - NHPP-272N(205)PM / SSP-272N(206)PM / 11477(04), #6,  
 $184,917.20, 1.45% 
y) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-172B(400)IG / 25212(04), $54,426.20, 0.89% 
z) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-172B(484)IG / 27291(04), $20,003.25, 0.26% 
aa) Tulsa County - SH-11 - NHPPI-2440-(018)PM / NHPP-272N(245)PM / 29076(04),  
 $11,144.48, 0.13% 
bb) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-272B(278)CI / 30703(04), $277,569.84, 9.61% 
cc) Tulsa County - I-244 - SSP-272N(295)PM / 34487(04), $8,178.21, 0.15% 
dd) Washington County - US-60 - SBR-274N(014)SB / 29825(04), $5,000.31, 0.19% 

 
3. Item No. 51 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

a) March 15, 2021 – Emergency Bid Opening (Information Only) 
b) March 18, 2021 – Regular Letting 

 
4. Item No. 52 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 
 
  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 
 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 
 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

